
AXON (TASER) AMENDED 
AGREEMENT
October 18, 2022RS-22-151



Axon TASER purchase amendment
 In FY 22, the City entered into a 10-year agreement with 

Axon to purchase TASER conducted energy weapons, training 
and accessories for $170,000 per year.  

 The Department is requesting to amend the original purchase 
agreement to purchase additional TASERS (67) and 
accessories to better equip our staff in the amount of 
$65,024.90 per year for the remainder of the agreement 
(nine years).

2



Assignment

 From the original agreement, the TASERS that were purchased 
were for all uniformed officers and supervisors from the Patrol 
Division from Lieutenant and below along with a small amount 
for jail staff.  

 The amendment will allow all officers of the Killeen Police 
Department from Commander and below to be assigned a 
TASER as well as each jailer allowing for more accountability, 
tracking, and safety.  

3



Funding

 Projected Expenses:
 $65,024.90 per year for the remainder of the 

amended purchase agreement
 The Police Department has budgeted funds available 

for this expense.

4



Alternatives

 Disapprove the amended purchase agreement.
 Doing so will prevent full implementation of this less-than-

lethal force option.  

 Approve the purchase as proposed.

5



Recommendation

 Staff recommends that the City Manager or his designee be 
authorized to execute the described amended purchase 
agreement with Axon Enterprise, Inc. through the TASB BuyBoard
and any change orders as authorized by law.

6


	Axon (TASER) Amended Agreement	
	Axon TASER purchase amendment
	Assignment
	Funding
	Alternatives
	Recommendation

